
Household Budget Survey  

Annual mean consumption 
expenditure per household

Total annual mean 
consumption expenditure 
per household 

€ 3,083

€ 296

€ 757

€ 977

€ 1,210

€ 3,078

€ 737

€ 1,138

€ 2,044

€ 690

€ 1,564

€ 7,575

€ 3,053

€ 343

€ 545

€ 605

€ 2,451

€ 1,025

€ 645

€ 546

€ 228

€ 1,576

€ 1,031

€ 5,751

€ 2,964

€ 432

€ 740

€ 644

€ 1,062

€ 2,710

€ 643

€ 829

€ 321

€ 2,318

€ 1,397

€ 6,402

€ 2,463

€ 354

€ 501

€ 1,024

€ 720

€ 2,172

€ 734

€ 663

€ 264

€ 841

€ 845

€ 6,276

€ 2,545

€ 288

€ 619

€ 740

€ 1,138

€ 2,473

€ 721

€ 634

€ 347

€ 1,428

€ 1,081

€ 6,192

€ 2,920

€ 363

€ 780

€ 797

€ 1,080

€ 2,824

€ 629

€ 797

€ 434

€ 1,819

€ 1,432

€ 6,053

€ 2,716

€ 255

€ 608

€ 733

€ 1,144

€ 2,923

€ 603

€ 689

€ 337

€ 1,498

€ 1,231

€ 6,137

€ 2,914 

€ 320

€ 706

€ 809

€ 1,126

€ 2,863

€ 660

€ 845

€ 459

€ 1,786

€ 1,373

€ 6,501

€ 2,550

€ 445

€ 757

€ 970

€ 1,128

€ 2,918

€ 808

€ 1,400

€ 624

€ 2,429

€ 6,940

€ 1,416

€ 2,480

€ 376

€ 617

€ 630

€ 985

€ 2,555

€ 622

€ 592

€ 194

€ 1,512

€ 1,070

€ 5,142

€ 2,552

€ 407

€ 649

€ 716

€ 997

€ 2,866

€ 681

€ 1,090

€ 286

€ 2,321

€ 1,269

€ 6,132

€ 421

€ 3,093

€ 522

€ 723

€ 1,194

€ 2,161

€ 705

€ 617

€ 216

€ 1,136

€ 743

€ 6,095

€ 2,641

€ 299

€ 687

€ 1,257

€ 741

€ 2,922

€ 704

€ 807

€ 423

€ 1,274

€ 856

€ 5,975

€ 3,006

€ 851

€ 397

€ 887

€ 1,313

€ 3,136

€ 626

€ 1,063

€ 433

€ 2,217

€ 1,264

€ 5,477

€ 2,529

€ 289

€ 715

€ 830

€ 1,171

€ 2,972

€ 612

€ 897

€ 356

€ 1,885

€ 1,281

€ 5,646

€ 2,703

€ 384

€ 757

€ 864

€ 1,186

€ 2,957

€ 680

€ 1,073

€ 441

€ 2,111

€ 1,277

€ 5,958

€ 20,671 € 19,183 € 22,384 € 16,774 € 19,967 € 17,626 € 18,586€ 20,391

Food and non-alcoholic beverages

Alcoholic beverages, tobacco and narcotics

Clothing and footwear

Housing, water, electricity, gas 
and other fuels

Furnishings, household equipment and routine 
household maintenance

Health

Communication

Recreation and culture

Education

Restaurants and hotels

Miscellaneous goods and services

Transport

Norte Centro Área Metropolitana 
de Lisboa

Alentejo Algarve Região Autónoma 
dos Açores

Região Autónoma 
da Madeira

Portugal

€ 19,928 € 18,875 € 23,148 € 17,798 € 20,459 € 16,856 € 18,204€ 20,363

Source: Statistics Portugal. Household Budget Survey 2010/2011 and 2015/2016. © INE, I.P., Lisboa • Portugal, 2017


