## Household Budget Survey

2015 / 2016

2010 / 2011



## Annual mean consumption expenditure per household

















	Portugal	Norte	Centro	Área Metropolitana de Lisboa	Alentejo	Algarve	Região Autónoma dos Açores	Região Autónom da Madeira
Food and non-alcoholic beverages	€ 2,914 € 2,703	€ 2,920 € 3,006	€ 2,716 € 2,529	€ 3,083 <b>•••</b> 2,550 <b>••••</b>	€ 3,053 € 2,480	€ 2,964 € 2,552	€ 2,463 € 3,093	€ 2,545 € 2,641
Alcoholic beverages, tobacco and narcotics	€ 320 € 384	€363 €397	€ 255   € 289	€ 296 € 445	€343 €376	€ 432 € 407	€354 €421	€ 288 € 299
Clothing and footwear	€ 706 <b>■</b>	€780 <b>■</b>	€ 608 <b>■</b>	€ 757 <b>■</b>	€ 545 € 617	€740 <b></b>	€ 501 € 522	€ 619 € 687
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels	€ 6,501 € 5,958	€ 6,053 € 5,477	€ 6,137 € 5,646	€ 7,575 € 6,940	€ 5,751 € 5,142	€ 6,402 € 6,132	€ 6,276 € 6,095	€ 6,192 € 5,975
Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance	€ 809 <b>■</b>	€797 <b>■</b> €887 <b>■</b>	€ 733 <b>■</b>	€ 977 <b>■</b>	€ 630 <b>■</b>	€ 644 <b>■</b> € 716 <b>■</b>	€ 720 <b>■</b>	€740 <b>■</b> €741 <b>■</b>
Health	€ 1,126 <b>■</b> € 1,186 <b>■</b>	€ 1,080 <b>■</b> € 1,313 <b>■</b>	€ 1,144 <b>■</b> € 1,171 <b>■</b>	€ 1,210 <b>■</b> € 1,128 <b>■</b>	€ 1,025 <b>■</b>	€ 1,062 € 997	€1,024 <b>■</b>	€ 1,138 <b>■</b> € 1,257 <b>■</b>
Transport	€ 2,863 € 2,957	€ 2,824 € 3,136	€ 2,923 € 2,972	€ 3,078 € 2,918	€ 2,451 <b>•••</b> 2,555 <b>••••</b>	€ 2,710 € 2,866	€ 2,172 € 2,161	€ 2,473 <b>••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</b>
Communication	€ 660 <b>■</b>	€ 629 <b>■</b>	€ 603 <b>■</b>	€ 737 <b>■</b>	€ 645 <b>■</b>	€ 643 <b>■</b>	€ 734 <b>■</b>	€721 <b>■</b>
Recreation and culture	€ 845 <b>■</b>	€797 <b>■</b>	€ 689 <b>■</b>	€ 1,138 <b>■</b> € 1,400 <b>■</b>	€ 546 € 592	€ 829 € 1,090	€663 €617	€ 634 € 807
Education	€ 459 € 441	€ 434 € 433	€ 337 € 356	€ 690 <b> </b> € 624 <b> </b>	€ 228 € 194	€ 321 € 286	€ 264 <b> </b> € 216 <b> </b>	€347 €423
Restaurants and hotels	€ 1,786 <b></b>	€ 1,819 € 2,217	€ 1,498 <b></b>	€ 2,044 € 2,429	€ 1,576 € 1,512	€ 2,318 € 2,321	€841 <b>■</b>	€ 1,428 <b>■</b>
Miscellaneous goods and services	€ 1,373 <b>■</b>	€ 1,432 <b>■</b> € 1,264 <b>■</b>	€ 1,231 <b>■</b>	€ 1,564 <b></b> € 1,416 <b></b>	€ 1,031 <b>■</b>	€ 1,397 <b>•</b> € 1,269 <b>•</b>	€ 845 € 743	€ 1,081 <b></b>

Total annual mean consumption expenditure per household

















€ 18,204 € 18,586